Harichand Guruchand University

North 24 Pgs- 743245 West Bengal

Dr. Anandi Bagchi *Registrar (Addl. Charge)* REAL 2019 LINE

Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website: www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Date: 12.08.2024

Memo No: 56/HGU/23-24/REG/Seminar

Notification

This is to notify all concerned that ragging is a criminal offence and University Grants Commission (UGC, New Delhi) has framed the regulations called as Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 (vide No. F1-16/2007(CPP-II) of April, 2009) in order to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging.

In connection with the above, Harichand Guruchand University has organized a seminar to be held on 14th August, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. in the University premises to spread the awareness among the students about the menace of ragging and its possible consequences.

All the students of this University are hereby asked to be present in the aforesaid seminar.

This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 56/HGU/23-24/REG/Seminar

Date: 12.08.2024

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Financer, H.G.U.
- 4) All the Course Coordinators, Dept. of Bengali/Education/History/JMC, H.G.U., requested to inform all Teachers and Students of their respective department and assure that they all are well informed
- 5) University Guard File

Abagehi.

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University *Registrar (Addl. Charge)* Harichand Guruchand University 24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.

Presently, the Office of the Registrar is in the premises of P.R. Thakur Govt. College at P. R. Thakur Sarani, Ganti, West Bengal-743287